
Lebanon Valley
Auction

Fredericksburg, Pa.
Tuesday, Feb. 1

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 143. Compared with last
Tuesday’s market, slaughter cows
steady to .25 lower, spots $2 lower
on Canner & low Cutter. One
Choice slaughter steerat61.85, few
Good 56.85-59.25, few Standard &

Low Good 48.25-54.50, few utility
46.60-48.75. One Good slaughter
heifer at 54.50, two Standard 50.25
and 53.85, Utility & Low Standard
42.75-49.25, few to 38.00. Utility St
Commercial slaughter cows 40.55
43.50, few 43.85, one at 44.35,
Cutters 36.00-40.60, few to 41.75,
Canner St Low Cutter 32.00-38.50,
few Shells down to 25.00. Two
Utility slaughterbullocks 44.25 and
47.85. Pew Yield Grade H 1605-2015
lbs. slaughter bulls 52.25-56.75.

CALVES 185. Vealers grading
standard St Good |2 to |3 higher.
One Choice vealer at 94.00, few
Good 65.00-75.00, Standard St Good
90-120 lbs. 58.00-66.00, 65-90 lbs.

52.00- few Utility 40-75 lbs.
35.00- Farm calves, holstein
bulls 85-125 lbs. 62.00-94.00, mostly
72.00- few holstein heifers 95
105 lbs. 60.00-78.00; few beef cross
bulls & heifers 75-90 lbs. 64.0065.00.

HOGS 156. Barrows St ghts
mostly strong to $1 higher. US No.
1-2 210230 lbs. barrows St gilts
60.6061.25, No. 1-3 205-265 lbs.
59.7560.00, few No. 2-3 245305 lbs.
58.2559.50. US No. 1-3 350565 lbs.
sows 49.0052.50, one at 54.25, No. %

3 235410 lbs. 45.0050.75, few
Medium 240-350 lbs. 34.0045.25.
Boars 43.0048.00.

FEEDER PIGS 19. Lot US No. 1-
240 lbs. feeder pigs 106.00cwt.,few
No. 1-35065 lbs. 55.00-74.00 cwt

SHEEP 21. Choice 65105 lbs.
wooledslaughter lambs61.00-71.00,
mixed Good St Choice (few) 85155
lbs. 41.00-56.00. Two slaughter
sheep 21 & 29.

Eight-four Auction
Eight-four, Pa.
Monday, Jan. 31

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 247: Compared with last
Monday’s market, slaughter cows

Green Dragon
Livestock Sales
1 Mile North of Ephrata, PA

* BUYERS FROM 3 STATES*
Regular consignments from

Bob Kennedy & Ed Stover plus 15
other localconsignors.
Lots ofgood Northern
Feeders and Stockers.

SALE EVERY FRIDAY
Bulls, Steers, Slaughter Cows,

i Lambs and Veal Calves
11:00A.M.- Beef SaleStockers & Feeders

200t0250each week.
12:30P.M.-Dairy Cows
7:00 P.M.-Small AnimalSale
For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals

on the farm or at our bam or other
market information call: Office 717-733-
2444,
WALTER H. RISSER. Proprietor

mostly steady. Choice slaughter
steers 59.0061.00, Good 55.00-58.00,
Standard 49.00-54.00, few utility
44.5049.00. Few Choice slaughter
heifers 57.00-59.50, Good 51.05
56.00. Standard 44.0049.00, Utility
41.0045.00. Utility St Commercial
slaughter cows 39.7543.00, few
44.0045.75, Cutters 37.0040.00,
Canner St Low Cutter 30.00-37.25,
Shells down to 20.00. Yield Grade
#1 1000-1700 lbs. slaughter bulls
50.00-53.50; yeild grade #2 9051500
lbs. 42.00-48.75. Medium Frame #1
350-600 lbs. feeder steers 58.05
67.00; Medium Frame #1 300600
lbs. feeder heifers 52.0067.00.

CALVES 258. Vealers grading
Good & Choice $5 higher, Standard
& Good 36 to $lO lower. Choice
vealers 95.05110.00, Good 79.05
94.00, Standard St Good 95120 lbs.
55.0062.00, 6585 lbs. 48.0558.00.
Farm calves, holstein bulls 95120
lbs. 65.0588.00.

HOGS 78. Barrows & gilts .50 to
.75 higher. US No. 1-2 205240 lbs.
barrows St gilt 58.75-59.50,- No. 1-3
215255 lbs. 57.25-58.00, one lot No.
2-3 245 lbs. 55.25, No. 1-3105180 lbs.

WERfsj
I OPEN TO RECEIVE j
I YOUR MARKET HOGS |J AT THE GREEN DRAGON MARKET I
I RD 4, EPHRATA, PA 17522 I

1f 1 MILE NORTH OF EPHRATA I
| ON NORTH STATE STREET. |

HOURS
MONDAY, TUESDAY, and

WEDNESDAY
6:00A.M. to 11:30A.M.

215458-5677 Residence
717-733-9648 Office

YOU ARE PAID FOR YOUR
HOGS IMMEDIATELY

!$ Ken & Lois Emery, Proprietors x

Martinsbnrg, Pa.
Monday, Jan. 31

Report supplied by auction

MELHORN SALES, SERVICE, TRUCKING CO.
40 Donegal Springs Rd., Mount Joy, PA 17552

The only full service company, in this area, to handle the total
needs of the poultrymen.

Which Includes:
DeKalb chicks & started pullets
sold by Clay Mumma, Nelson
Groff, and David Fahs.
Complete loading & unloading of
pullets & spent hens.

Place Your Confidence In A Full Service Company That Wants
To Be Worthy OF Your Business

For More Information Phone:
717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787

Monday - Friday 8 A.M. - 4 P.M. ask for Lynn or Wendy

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, February 5,1983—A7

Livestock market and auction news
45.0551.50. US No. 1-3 355500 lbs.
sows 50.00-35.50. Boars 41.0542.50.

FEEDER PIGS 25. US No. 1-3 35
55 lbs. feeder pigs 20.0535.50 per
head.

SHEEP 38. Wooled slaughter
lambs .25 to mostly .50 higher.
Choice 65100 lbs. wooled slaughter
iambs 63.0065.25, Good 95100 lbs.
50.0557.50. Slaughter sheep 20.05
26.00.

Morrison Cove Auction

CATTLE 131. High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 58.73-61.75,
Choice 57.25-58.75, Good 56.00-57.25,
Standard 50.25-54.75, Utility 42.25-
48.75. Choice slaughter heifers
56.25-57.25, Good 53.25-55.10,
Standard 48.50-51.25, Utility 42.50-
47.50. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 41.75-43.50, Com-
mercial 40.2541.75, Cutters 39.25-
40.10, Canner & Low Cutter 35.25-
38.75, Shells down to 30.00. Choice
slaughter bullocks 56.50-58.75,
Good 54.00-56.50, Standard 49.00-
51.00, Utility 42.5049.00. Yield
Grade #1 slaughter bulls 54.00-
54.75; yield grade #2 51.00-54.00.
Choice feeder steers 53.5058.50;
Good 50.25-54.25, Medium 42.50-
48.50; Good feeder heifers 50.25-
52.50, Medium 44.5048.25; Good
feeder bulls 50.2552.50, Medium
46.5048.50.

CALVES 329. Prime vealers
94.50- Choice 86.50-94.50,
Good 72.50-86.50, Standard & Good
110-130 lbs. 60.00-71.50, 90-110 lbs.
55.5050.50, 70-90 lbs. 54.5058.00,
Utility at 28.00. Farm calves,
holstein bulls 90-130 lbs. 72.50-
95.50; holstein heifers 90-130 lbs.
71.50- 50.

HOGS 223. US No. 1-2 200-240 lbs.
barrows & gilts 59.00-60.10,No. 1-3
200-240 lbs. 58.0058.70, No. 2-3 200-
250 lbs. 57.0058.25, No. 2-3 250-300
lbs. 54.2556.50. US No. 1-3 400500
lbs. sows 50.2557.50, No. 25 400550
lbs. 47.5051.25. Boars 42.0043.25,
light weights 43.2548.75.

Peoria Cattle
Thursday, Feb. 3

Report supplied by USDA

FEEDER PIGS 21. US No. 1-3 25-
40 lbs. feeder pigs 29.00-42.50 per
head, No. 1-3 40-50 lbs. 42.50-50.00
per head.

SHEEP 12. Few Choice 90-105
lbs. wooled slaughter lambs 62.75,
few Good 80-95 lbs. 61.75-62.75, few
Utility 60-80 lbs. 60.0061.00. One
Slaughterewe at32.00.

GOATS 6.25.00-37.50 per head.

New Holland
Horse

New Holland Sales Stables
Monday, Jan. 31

Report supplied by auction

• New modern dollie equipment to
move your pullets fast and
efficiently with minimum stress
to the pullets

SPECIAL
SS°°OFF
COUPON

When presenting this
ad on all our Red Wing
Shoes in stock during
February 1983.
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SHOE SERVICE i
107 ESTATES!.

QUARRYVILLE, PA 17566
717-786-2795

CLOSED WEDNESDAYS

Comparedto last weekSlaughter
Steers and Heifers sold steady to
firm. Cows steady, instances 1.00
higher. Bulls steady. Trade fairly
active Monday with good demand
noted on choice consignments.
Midweek receipts cut short and
storm related upturn in carcass
beef trade not fully evident in live
prices. Majority of weeks supply
Good and Choice Steers and
Heifers with 19% Cows and Bulls.
Receipts this week 1400,compared
to 2055 lastweek and 3005 lastyear.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Coice 2-
4 1000-1300 lbs. 59.00-61.00. Good
and Choice 2-3 950-1200 lbs. 57.50-
59.00. Good 55.50-58.00. Holsteins:
Standard and Good 1-3 1100-1125
lbs. 46.0047.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-4 925-1100 lbs. 58.50-59.50.2
loads around 1000 lbs. 59.75-60.00
Few lots and part loads 3-4 57.00-
58.00. Good and Choice 2-3 850-1000
lbs. 57.50-59.00. Good 55.0057.50.

COWS: Utility 1-i 38.00-42.50.
Cutter 34.00-38.00. Canner and low
Cutter 30.00-34.00.

BULLS. YG 1-2 1500-1900 lbs.
44.0048.00, couple 50.00. 1000-1500
lbs. 40.0044.00.

Reported receipts of 210 head of
horses, mules, and ponies.
Market: steady.

Local Work horses 760.00-
1050.00; Better horses 525.00-
900.00; Driving horses 300.00-
750.00; Riding horses 325.00475.00;
Lightweight killers 325.00450.00;
Heavyweight killers 475.00-535.00;
Mare ponies 35.00-75.00; Pony
Colts 15.00-30.00; Geldings 35.00-
75.00; Larger ponies 125.00-185.00.


